## RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 499

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **November 22, 2022** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

YEAR CY 2022	<u>BLOCK</u> 2413	<u>LOT</u> 6	NAME and ADDRESS  Douglas C. Hatch 524 Grandview Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360  Granted Senior & Veteran Deduction/Refund overpayment	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$500.00
CY 2023	4210	11	David or Melissa Hermanson 22 Glenn Ter. (Make check payable to Ramon Gonzalez, 504 N. Valley Avenue, Vineland, NJ 08360) Refund lienholder/certificate was recorded	\$55.00
CY 2022	4505	17	Michael Cugino 3789 E. Chestnut Ave. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$2,572.83
CY 2022	7104	18	Gerard Nuttter 1203 E. Sherman Ave., Vineland, NJ 08361 Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$206.75

TOTAL REFUNDS \$3,334.58

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Vineland be and she is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **November 22, 2022** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Chief Financial Officer, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	_

Adopted: